3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 71 | ECR-16-009389 st | ML | K2
INTE%E&%%NﬁE%%TER N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE CONVERT 1O AR T NUMBERS REOUTRED S ETTETETIRE T T 0c
K1 ECR-16-015428 TNOV2016 RS L/
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799-1 1722362-1 L | ECR-16-017085 V0205 | M7 | K2
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151725-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2151725-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SVART AP TCATOR | 3181378 - PRSI P - - - - | B R 2119758-1 |RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FFED. NON-ADJ. 1245
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 : 2119799- 1 1803430- 1 i l l l l l l ;glggii? @i!m;NAéiwISEE%@QM@Rég#MQﬂESEST‘gjé
L1 s I B M a1 1 1 o118 17
2151725-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC S I U O O O [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - -2151725-4 - - - - -1 -T271271-1- 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 - - - - - - 1 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - - - - -] -] - 1722362-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
2151725-5 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 2119799-1 1722362-1 - -] - 1 - | - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
f DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430~ 1 ooyt o ) 190109473 [SPACER, FEEDER 1198
S - - - - - - - - | | | | | | 1803129-1 |PLATE, RETAINER 1175
2151725-6 L NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST gfgLATCH U ATE/N - - - - - - - - | 2 - -1 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
STTETTa - T R R o - - - - - - - -] | | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF | REF |[REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - N E I B - 510638 SPRING. FEED FINGER 763
32“£‘%62 ) CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST DO%EEEMQ%?éNG PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 21197991 17223621 I A N I 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN. GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1737
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151725-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - B - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
“k SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151725-4 - - - - | - | - |REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
7-2151725-17 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - } ] _ f - _ N | - | - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - | - [REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- | | | | | | 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- | | | | | | 455053-2  |PLATE, RETAINING 18]
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | | 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE - | | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
WIRE |1.35 mm [.053] F - | - -] | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
INSUL | 1.55 mm [.061] 9 -2l 2l 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1 - | - | | | 2119793-1 |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
408-10389 N - | 33| - 3|33 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 1 60
TERMINAL NAME: GENERATION Y., 0.64 STYLE TERMINAL § 1 il 1 1 ?3;22;2? mL HEEEED CAP, M4 X 6.0 | gg
- - - - - ,

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:::FJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 | | | | 180311 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 155
4.00-4. 50 mm LY @ 1507185 nm [.059- 073 IN] -l a o T a a4 4] 2168400-1 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 [54
XEW g//i% ON I14-13183 ] ] -2l 2] 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 153
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) -2l 21221212 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 15?7

- | | | | | 1| 9-1338389-4 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 157
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | | 4-21028-0 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X .750 150

TE TERMINAL TEW{RMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - s A I f 21?222291 EEE@ iz& HEREAEEES POl , jg

1438616-3 AN 1642772- 1924968 -3 2098165~ 1 § ] ] - - - w > TTo653 1 1FFeD CAM’ S5 Freo D

14386167 A 1642948 A3 1949674~ 1 2098753 | S N S A E : |

1565723 1974275- 3 50351741 5098767 - | | | | | | 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46

1456968-3 [-1924727-1 1-2035170- 1 1-2138699-1 - | | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141

1924955-3 2035334-3 s WARNI NG - w w - 1 1 1 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC [TEM 40 TO ~ ] | ~ ] ! ! c119907-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK | 39
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT ] : ’ - | | | | | |
Cor @ a] SN CRIMP HEIGHT A LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
MM REFERENCE SETTING ST OW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N | | | | | 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.0021] 7.7 NS | | - | | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
22 AWG OR 0. 35mm2 | 0.90+/-0.05 [ 035¢/-.002] g 3 WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. T T T [ 7 1 | 3-1752356-4 |[SUPPORT. TERMINAL T34
-2l 21221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
|m||m| - | | | | | | 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
- | | | | | | 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
Zﬁl Aﬁ& - | | | | | | 2119959-4 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
YHEN ASSENGLING -0 NOW.CRIUP WELGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR | o fowe, e s
zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT - | | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
z/\x TE R ek eIl - w w | | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
R e I T TR, O 10 T R PR 20
‘ 1642948 w T116-4618-02 - | | w w w w 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 19496741 1116-5231-08 e 455052-3  |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 18
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151725-4 AA!LTHIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, AN T v [ [ [ ] 2119806-1 [INSERT, SHEAR I3
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151725-4 AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TTEMS 49 & 151. - | | | | w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151725-5 N | | | | | [-356885-3 |STOP. SHELAR 1
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151725-6 1 T w w w w w 51198051 TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT ol
5  ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE : - | | | | | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. BT 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 NT v P oo 10| 4-1633621-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. A - | - [ - T v [ -1 -] -] 2119957-2 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 S R I A s B M i !
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. NEEE N | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - - - - - -] - 6
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 37. - T - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R ERE 2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Zﬁl - - -] - 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | | 238011-4  |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 : | | | | | | I | 7-1803019-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
AAXAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | I T W W c119798-1 |DETENT PIN :247 | | W W W W 499888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - N | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 | | | | | | | | 1803364-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ITEM [TEM
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SO =3ef -6 sy e o PART NO DESCRIPTION NO “HI=3ep -l e s - PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R A R S e NS I T 3TJUL2012 ( ; ‘
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CHCK- MOYER SW\JULZOWZ :) /Z/—/E/ TE C?HHCCJ{\V\J{Y
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET IHERSTONSS YERHISE SPECITIEL RN R F: —
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. AT ANTTC VERSTON i e s CRpTas s Ocif”Sdi eed
| PLC +- pplircaror
I/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 {i%{:::}éii = ErLICATIoN SPEC -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE (p o \ X X ; 3 o408 £ 4plc ) STZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWTNG WO RESTRICTED T0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL acrirc versiton shown on Shects O O TSI Finen SR ATl 00179 (C=2151125 4
INFORMATION | - - ]
B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OFAr REVL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
FEED TYPE —
LXEELES o
®
——==—1.04+0.5

R

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(10)

g
J@
1

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTINGAA
PNEUMAT [C
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— J: mREF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

{CrRETT o) STuLente —> TE Connectivit
C. MOYER — > y
. Cﬁ_ CLBIN 3TJuL20te ) [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECITIED: AP%/D- LB LN STJUL2012 [NaME Ocean Side Feed
? Etg i: PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i 0 % or
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE S = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT Al 00779 (C=21511725
POST FEED PRE FEED - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE |0 SHEET ) 0F4 REVL
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGELOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 2119799-1 1722362-1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151725-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2-2151725-1 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | MECHANICAL SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] 8 51517054 i i i - [T v [ T v [ 1] 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799 1803430 /6N l l l l l ?wigiil EE;A@iinyﬁiéA&yw Zlét gj?
pecicn e Pene s [ S Tl L v n| [ e e G e
2-2151725-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - I 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151725-4 - - - - EE - 1722362-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 538
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 13386851 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1803430-1 - 1 - - 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - ] - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2-2151725-5 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 2119799-1 1722362-1 - 1 1 1 1 1803129-1 |PLATE, RETAINER 175
/N | DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1 1803430~ 1 i N A c1045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
22151725°7] L [FINE CRINP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE * * * : * * * e R TREFIREF IREF| 548707 TCouNTEr MaGieTie e
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) ’
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-7 2119799~ | 1722362- 1 - B S SLECM DPHING, FEED TINGER 16
4-2157725-2 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC gﬁg o L O O O O N O 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151725-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - N - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM AIR FEED 751
1AL SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151725-4 - - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T | 1 1 w 5119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
T7-2151725-7 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-l a2l a] a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
- | | | 1| 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | | | | | 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
"PPLICATOR DATA No- | | | | | 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
CRIMP SIZt TYPe - T [ - [ 2119799-1 |HOLDER.FEED FINGER, Af 136
WIRE | 1.35 mm [.053] i - REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
INSUL | T.55 mm [.061] O - N 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;SLKﬁTIONS 1) - | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL NAME: GENERATION Y, 0.64 STYLE TERMINAL S vt v ) 45505372 |PLATE, RETAINING o1
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE L cTleoer] [ DOLOMENIATION PACRAGE n
- | | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
4.00-4.50 mm [.157- 177 IN] @ 1.50-1.85 mm [.059-.073 IN] — 1 — w 97401 TG TOENTIFICATION 5
TN T “ 12 [ 2 2 2] 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | | | 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SPECIFICATION
/N - [ 33 3 3] 3] 992763-5 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -~ | S 133868o-1 |PAWL, FEED 26
1438616-3 A 1642772- 19249683 20981651 S L O O T O 18031 -1 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M3 X 5.0 99
1 4:38 61 6 _ 7 Zﬂ:é}l 1 6 472 9 478 _ w /4/2%\ w 9 479 6 7 4 ,1 2 O 9 8 7 5 3 _ w - 2 2 2 2 2 1 - 2 1 6 8 O E§£34'2 S C R 5 S KAT H D C A P 5 R O H S , M 4’ X 2 5 53 :3
1456574-3 1924275-3 20351241 20987621 S I A A B 22218-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION oy
1456841 -3 1924727-1 2035170~ | 2138699~ | - | | | 1| 9-1338389-4 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 51
1456968-3 1-1924727- 1 1-2035170- 1 1-2138699- | - | | | | | 4-21028-0 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .094 X 750 50
1924955-3 2035334-3 - -1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R g i JCRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP UELGHT /s *WARNING - [ T [ ] 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
ST7F FEiJ . [ INCH T PEFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - | | | | 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0.95+/-0.05 [ 037+/-.002] 7.7 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l l l l l 21122211 éi;téiéggg Sﬁégciéng j;;
22 AWG OR 0.35mmZ |0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.3 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — w w w T3 77523567 1SUPPORT . TERMINAL W
|||||| WwiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -2l 2121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | | | | 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | | | | | 2119959-4 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T w w w w 10790 ] i TERNINAL Sc
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T N R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ﬁTHIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, - I I 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Qggﬁ%i%gALSE%E%Eﬁ?ﬁHpngiéﬁTAgSY?EEfOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151725-4 SRR R A e R R e s S | | | | cl19o35 ] (SIRIPPER, oIDF TotD o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151725-4 S I S O R O 400002-3  |CARRIER, HOLD DOWN 18
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151725-5 N - | | | | | 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -] | | | | 322c80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N L A O O O O O 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
Lﬁl . N | | | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF IT _ - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ) | | | | | 1803090-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | | | I | 4-1633621-9 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - - !
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. w T EYETSI IN TR TR IIG 555 - — - - 5
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 S L T A O c119707-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. _ _ 1 _ 2119640,1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 W W W 238(”1’4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ~ |t - | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-T2, MISUMI 1249 NP P Rt 72180501979 CRIMPER, INSULATION O S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B T R R [-22279-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S I S O R O 400888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER C
NECESSART WHEN RUNRING APPLICATOR AN TRE FLELD. “ [ T [T T T [ 1T [ 1| 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44 NPt | 1803364-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET . . _ _ _ _ [TEM [T -420-271-25]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION LM
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 77 42 27 25 22 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO THTS DRAWING 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT TOR TYCO TLECTRONT TS CORPORATION [ [y 31JUL2017 NO
e Stelte] 10 CRRISE MR SatmakL s sl Sl BROT (ORY o (—)TE TE Connectivity
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, oy STIUL20T2 N — Hortisburg, PA 17105-3608
REMO\/E ITEM WS AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE DIMENS IONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUQN\LFE\SESD; APV5 I1JUL2012 [NaME
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - T_EIBIN Ocean Side Feed
INFORMATION . %D /x <: }: Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J bpe w ropeT e Applicator
2 PLC +- - -
Zﬁ\XTE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL | S h<>WT7‘ on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}iﬁi il ArPLICATION oTEE ST e o TR ST
1642772~ 1 T114-4618-02 (Aflantic version shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AGLES A B
16429481 T116-4618-02 Al 00779 (C=21511725 -
1949674-1 7116-5231-08 G N L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

‘ RPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

E - SEE SHEET 1

T
MECHANTCA

——==—1.0£0.5

Qf
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO <

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTINGAN
PNEUMATIC —
WITH SENSORS

— °
d
y [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
Ajjljr; /F_fL///J‘IDREF
11!’REF m_ — =
;;r___}
CAM POSTTTONS |

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 0 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN STJUL2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C MOYER C_ TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK LB IN 31JUL2012 ( ) /Z/—/[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP%/D. LB LN STJUL2012 [NaME ‘
mm e 1 _ELBI! Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e x Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 695:3;% :
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANTCAL ME%EAEéEéL ****** , WG Al 00779 (C=21511725
POST FEED - CUSTOMER DRAWING  |sewe [ | HEET A 0F4 REV L

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




